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887-22 (El)

, June 23, 1949.

Dear Father Dunlop:

1 desire to refer to that portion
of your letter of June 16th in which you complain that
you have not received any extra allowance for the
children from your school whom you state are attending
High School.

n receipt of your letter we have
peviewed our files, and we can not find any previous
communication from you advising that any of your
children were attending High School. On re-checking
the Quarterly Return 1t 1s found that pupil 0195
Theresa Jeffries is stated to be in GCrade 10. The
return, however, does not indicate if she is taking
Crade io in the school or at some other schcol.

You will, therefore, realize that
1t is impossible for us to make any extra grant.

Please let me know the names and
register numbers of the children in your school who are
attending the local High School. On receipt of this
information, we will be prepared to make an extra
allowance for both the current academic year and the
academic year 194849,

Sincerely yours,

Bernard F. Neary,
Supt. of Indlan Education.
Reve H.F. Dunlop, Oe.Male,
csechelt Indian Res., School,
Sechelt, B.C.,

PP/HM
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887.22

Extract from letter dated June 16th on
file 887-5 from Reverend H.F. Dunlop,
Principal of the Sechelt Residential School.

I discovered accidently that the
Department makes a small grant for children
resident in the schools who are attending the
local High School. I feel 1t 1s rather unfair
of the Department not to notify us of these
extras., However, I would like to know if it
will be possible for me To collect for the
children who were attending the local High

School last year as well as for those who are
attending this year.

[ndian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6,61, file 887-22, part 1)
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Extract for ¥ile: 887-22

July 18th, 19&9-

Extract from letter deted July 16 r&cgived from
Rev., H.F., Dunlop, O0.M.I., Principel, Sechell
Tndien Residentisal sehool, Sechelt, B,v, Original

on File “87=5:

"Tn anawer to vour letter regarding extra
grants for pupils attending the locel iigh .chool

L]

I aubmit the following information requested:

e Ta D y I vyl Yig® 'T | 2 -"L,'.IJII
or school yesar eld*iue Tune 1 L

Ta?

269 Norman Joseph - attended lLocel ¢h - 9 months
J ] " m 1 . ]
0195 Theresa Jeffries " " 9 months

For school vear ending June 1949:

113% o= ' "
0195 Therese Jeffries - attended Locel High - 10 mos.,

61,61, file 887-22, part 1)
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES
. INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

TREASURY ONLY

CHEQUE NOu..oiiimmmmmmimisne

R

Pay to . ThGPI‘iHOi[Bl 5.

PrémeiTgl, S6c
chelt, B.C.
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SERVICE

To advanced educatioga;mg;ggp“tor thqu

following pupils at the Sechelt Indlan
Residentiel Sohool for the academlc year
FORDRIE . . o N e i

Norman Joseph #269 .=
Theresa Jeffries #0195 =

~ $150.,000000s0ssnsel  RE2X

Por acedemic year 1OLB=LP: ..

the Yechellb

........... FFEapaaiAREERANEE RS RS RS

M \ ] r r 1] o L] 1
is V i ) ' s been supplied, the work p lf_urnucl and
: P ¢ that t ‘oucher is correct, that the ma.tvn‘.,li has 8 ork p ‘ :
h lthHEﬂ::’ Yesc;;:-l;'gi: ;Iltlltthlifl:tT a};)outhat the expenditure has been ywurrvd l.rgttmmt{'ly tlllnlilri?;:tlti::l.‘!;i .1:}:11:: J:E-;t‘::l
;a?rfe i:acfair%nd just charge against the Government of Canada. This expenditure was authoriz \

lLetter, File No. et

TR ol s
FORM No. I.A. 506 /ﬁ// A
Req. 3524 S RETEARR O o

VOUCHER NO......c.ccoiiimmmnnnnins ,
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES
* t INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

' TREASURY ONLY
CHBAUR NO.......ccooiiinmiiinasinassissriosanmpsstasse

DaTE..... .

Pay to.. ROV H. Dunlop, O.M.I., Prineipal,
Address.Sechelt Indien Residential School, .

l

S —

—i——— r—— = n

SERVICE AMOUNT

|
el t

$7.50 per month, as per attached acoount.

_ ' . - ' ;
Ceamiry that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been‘s_upphed, the work perfprmed an

that lthlélﬁﬁf;ea are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of ttlﬁ

same i8 a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. This expenditure was authorized by Departmen

Letter, File No. 1023-167 (WX )dated.. 16=-210-47
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FIELD SERVICE iR
. W & PLEASE QUOTE

CANADN i v iennnnaia
PATKTMENT
o/ | /

NES axp RESOURCES
INDIAN AFPFAIRS BRANCH

LO03 Federal Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

July 13, 1949.

Indian Affairs Branch,
Ottawa, Ontario.

for $75.00, in favour of the
School, this covers the bo
Indian girl of the Sech

School. The depar
her at the High
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INDIAN AFFABRS BRANCH
DEPARTMENT OF CITIZENSHIP AND IMMIGRATION
| TREASURY ONLY

Cueque No. ..
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FOR USE BY INDIAN SUPERINTENDENT

e CERTIFICATE
t 23, 1950,
P.O _ [ Hereby Certify that the material has been supplied, the

work rrfnrmed that the charges are fair and just ll'.ld the

expenditure has been incurred on Government business.
Charge to Vote

Recommended for payment:
Band Funds

Emergency Expenditure.

! le No. | - ersasenes
Dept’l Letter File No ﬁ Z{,/ V{
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INDIAN COMMISSIONER INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

l%COLUMHA

r CAMADA
‘™ YOUR REPLY nza 10 PLEASE QUOTE

no.. 167 /1347887 DEPARTMENT/OF CITIZENSHIP AND IMMIGRATION

Also 1o date of this letter

. P.O. BOX 70
VYancouver, B.C.

PRE:....coeomsersans

AIR MAIL | ;-bgg Ovtober 7, 1950.

Indian Affairs Branch,

Depte. of Citizenship & Immigration,
Ottawa, Ontario.

Re: Sechelt Indian Residential School.

Attached please find a self-explanatory letter ——-
from the senior teacher at the above named school. I do not under=-
stand why the Grade 10 class, which was originally admitted tc the
Provincial School, was withdrawn; however, it does not seem feasible
at this late date to secure their re-admission.

The supply of the books is recommended.

In view of the need for immediate action, this
office has authorized the enrolment of the five Grade 10 pupils for
corregspondence courses in two subjects. In view of the fact that
the Sechelt School is receiving an additional tuition grant of $75.00
per pupil for these children, the Principal has been informed that
the school administration will have to bear the cost of these corr-
espondence Courses.

If the books requested cannct immediately be
supplied, will the Department kindly authorize this office to pur-

4@/,. o f

S Arneil
Indian Commissioner for B.C.
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11, 1950,
AIR MALL October 11,

Mr. w.S. Arn.il'
Indian Comminssioner,
P.0. Box 70,
vancouver, B.C.

Re: Sechelt Residential School
Your File 167/13-3-88

f the 7th
We are in receipt of your letter O

inatant with reference to the Grade 10 olua:fatou
the above school, It would be appreciated ! y
would let ue know as soon as posaible why this

class, which was originally admitted to the Provineclial
qchool, was withdrawn.

In the meantime, we approve local purchane of the
books reguired for the Grade 10 clans.,

Y

Bernard F. Neary,
gupt., of Indlen Educution
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